DPS2-100
Adjustable, Internally-Piloted, Internally-
Drained Cartridge Sequence Valve
DESCRIPTION
An adjustable, internally-piloted spool cartridge valve designed to direct oil
to a circuit when a predetermined pressure has been reached.
OPERATION
The DPS2-100 in the steady state allows flow from ➁ to ➂ with ➀ blocked.

INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
(    ) Parentheses = Millimeters
HOW TO ORDER
DPS2 - 100 -  * -   * -   24 /  **** -   **
PRESSURE SEQUENCE
VALVE
CAVITY/SEAL
SEAL COMPOUND
N = Buna N
V = Viton
ADJUSTMENT STYLE
H =- Hidden
K =  Knob
S =  Screw
BODY PORTING
2N =  1/4 PTF
3N =  3/8 PTF
6T =  SAE 6
8T =  SAE 8
Omit for Cartridge Only.
(Other porting
options available –
consult factory.)
SPRING RANGE
24  =  400 to 2400 PSI  (28 to 166 Bar)
Preset: 2000 PSI  (138 Bar)
FACTORY PRESET PSI
(Omit for standard)
➂
➁
➀
➂
➁
➀
KNOB ADJUSTMENT
1.50 (38.1) DIA. KNOB
SCREW ADJUSTMENT
1/4" HEX SOCKET
HIDDEN ADJUSTMENT
5/16" HEX SOCKET
2.32
(58.9)
1.00 (25.4) HEX.
TORQUE
30 FT.-LBS.
(40.7 Nm) MAX.
.75
(19.1)
2.13
(54.1)
.28 TYP.
(7.1)
.25